502373390 06/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolas W. SASSOW	06/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEaB Energy Holdings Ltd.	
Street Address:	Fiman House, St George's Place	
Internal Address:	St Peter Port	
City:	Guernsey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GY1 2BH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13910682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026397890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: DCIPDOCKET@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081820.0148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. Martin
Signature:	/Thomas C. Martin/
Date:	06/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Cont0114_0148#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030571 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nicolas W. SASSOW the undersigned inventor, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, SEaB Energy Holdings Ltd., Fiman House, St George's Place, St Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 2BH, UNITED KINGDOM, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignce, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee. I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

At the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

Inventor's Name:

RENEWABLE ENERGY

MICROGENERATION SYSTEM

Signature of First Inventor:

Nicolas W. SASSOW

Residence (City, County, State):

Ringwood, Great Britain

Date Assignment Executed:

EXC93 (6799/63 2

PATENT

REEL: 030571 FRAME: 0835